SC 4007
50000
į

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tob settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	v v v	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel McGraw Alan Dunn Bobby Dabbs Michael S. Gratz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? If Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 1759	
1/19/04; 8/104; Execution Date: 0000 3/8/05	Anna Maria FLzip34216	
Execution Date: Over 3/8/05	Additional namo(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔍 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10'/632,52'/ Additional numbers at	hached? 🖳 Yes 💢 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Ken J. Pedersen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 3 0	
Internal Address: Pedersen & Co., PLLC	디를 Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1410 North 28th Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Boise State: ID Zip: 83703	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any etteched copy is a true copy of the original document. Barbara S. Pedersen Name of Person Signing Signature		
biginate / / Date /		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Gommissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We, Daniel McGraw, Alan Dunn, Bobby Dabbs, and Michael S. Gratz, the undersigned (who are co-inventors along with Dennis Chilcote, Robert Clifford, John Mills, Karie Mars, and Gregory Vineretsky), in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to us, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to NBE, LLC of P.O. Box 1759, Anna Maria, FL 34216 and with offices at Eden Prairie, Minnesota (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as "Method and Apparatus for Improving the Withdrawal of Liquid from a Settled Bed of Solid Particles in a Microbial Reactor" and/or "Method and Apparatus for Enhancing Filter Bed Performance" for which has been filed a Provisional Application for patent in the United States of America on August 4, 2002, and which application has been given Serial No. 60/401,267, and for which a Conventional Utility U.S. Patent Application has been filed on August 1, 2003 as Serial Number 10/632,527, and for which has been filed a Patent Cooperation Application Serial Number PCT/US03/24144, and for which one or more foreign national patent applications derived from the PCT Application may be filed (Serial Number

for which one or more U.S. Continuation and/or Continuation-in-Part Applications may be filed
(Serial No
We hereby give the office of Pedersen & Company, PLLC permission to fill in the above serial
numbers of any and all foreign national patent applications, when known, and to fill in the charge
serial numbers of any and all continuation and/or continuation-in-part applications, when known

Further, each of us states that:

- 1) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or convenient in connection with claims or provisions of foreign patent offices, including those operating under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements.
- 4) I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or convenient to obtain grants of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 5) I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign patent office officials, to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have full right to

PATENT REEL: 015976 FRAME: 0503 2083436341

convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) I hereby grant the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign patent office, for recordation of this document. Date 8-/-04 Signature of Inventor Qdaho State of Minnesota County of Kotenac ____, in the year of 200**4**, before me , personally appeared Daniel McGraw, known or identified to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same. S E Α L My Commission Expires On 9/29/09 5 Signature of Inventor Alan Dunn State of Minnesota S.S. County of Hennepin On this 8th day of February, in the year of 200%, before me Kvisti

K. Cox 1500, personally appeared Alan Dunn, known or identified to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same. S \mathbf{E} Notary Public Kus K. Cum My Commission Expires On 1/31/10

PAGE 06/06

Date 17-19-00 Signature of Inventor Folly Wolf /		
	bby Dabbs	
County of Madison S.	S. 410-27-2733	
On this /G day of, in the year, in the year, personally appeared, between Bobby Dab person whose name is subscribed to the within instrume executed the same.	100 lanaare idaa i i i i i i -	
S		
E A Notary Pub	ission Expires On 2/23/05	
L My Commi	ission Expires On 2/23/05	
Date <u>J- E- S</u> Signature of Inventor <u>G</u> Michael S. Gratz		
State of Minnesota)		
County of HENNEPIN)	S.	
On this 8th day of <u>febbuar</u> , in the year <u>K. CARLSON</u> , personally appeared <u>Michael S. C</u> the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrumelshe executed the same.		
	ic / Gran K Carson	
My Commis	ssion Expires On //3://o	